NORDIC STEEL 2024
The 15th Nordic Steel Construction Conference,
June 26–28, 2024, Luleå, Sweden
1
Experimental and numerical investigation of T-stub plastic resistance
Arnaud Neutelers*,a, Adrien Cormana, Jean-François Demonceaua
a Steel and Composite Construuction, UEE Research Unit, Liège, Belgium
arnaud.neutelers@uliege.be, adrien.corman@uliege.be, jfdemonceau@uliege.be

(mm)
m
(mm)
e
(mm)
aw
(mm)
L
(mm)
db
(mm)
fy
(MPa)
fu,b
(MPa)
(12,13) T-10-16-100 10 9.6 37 30 7 90 16 310 1080
(12,13) T-10-16-120 10 9.7 47 30 7 90 16 310 1080
(12,13) T-10-16-140 10 9.7 57 30 7 90 16 310 1080
(12,13) T-12-16-100 10 11.8 37 30 7 90 16 305 1080
(12,13) T-12-16-120 10 11.8 47 30 7 90 16 305 1080
(12,13) T-12-16-140 10 11.8 57 30 7 90 16 305 1080
(12,13) T-15-16-100 10 15 37 30 7 90 16 275 1080
(12,13) T-15-16-120 10 15 47 30 7 90 16 275 1080
(12,13) T-15-16-140 10 15 57 30 7 90 16 275 1080
(12,13) T-18-16-120 10 18 47 30 7 90 16 420 1080
(12,13) T-18-16-140 10 18 57 30 7 90 16 420 1080
(14) TST-17.5a-18 9.5 17.5 47.2 50 9 120 18 261 820
(14) TST-11.5a-18 9.5 11.5 47.2 50 9 120 18 274 820
(14) TST-11.5b-18 9.5 11.5 47.2 50 9 120 18 338 820
(14) TST-11.5b-20 9.5 11.5 47.2 50 9 120 20 338 836